
Name of Accused person with Address Alias
Sex/ 
Age

Father/ Spouse 
Name

1 SPC BKN PS Case No. 84/26, Dated. 29.01.2026, U/S 305 
BNS, 2023 

Sajal Mandal of Janatanagar, Amar Sarani Road, 
W/No-44, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG Gudu M/31 Lt. Tufani Mandal 29.01.26 ASI Khagen Barman

2 SPC BKN PS Case No. 1199/26, Dt. 15.12.2025, U/S- 
64(1)/308(2)/127(3)/351(2) BNS, 2023.

Indrajit Chettri of Gandhinagar, Ward No. 43, PS- 
BKN, Dist. JPG M/41 Ramesh Chettri 29.01.26 SI Lawang Bomzon

3 SPC Pradhan Nagar PS Case No.70/2026 Dated.
29.01.2026 U/S 46A(c) of Bengal Excise Act.

 Sanoj Sahani of Rajendra Nagar,Coolipara, PS- 
Pradhan Nagar, Darjeeling  M/32 Budhhan Sahani  29.01.26 ASI Bikash Roy 

4 SPC Pradhan Nagar PS Case No.70/2026 Dated.
29.01.2026 U/S 46A(c) of Bengal Excise Act.

Nabin Roy of Siliguri Junction, Coolipara, Ward No-
01, PS- Pradhan Nagar, Darjeeling   M/32  Sarban Roy 29.01.26 ASI Bikash Roy 

5 SPC Ref: Matigara P.S. Case no. 52/26, dated 29/01/26 u/s 
303(2)/317(2) of BNS & 21 of MMDR

BISWAJIT Barman (M/23) S/O-DINESH Barman of 
RANA NAGAR,PS-MATIGARA,DIST-

DARJEELING
M/323 DINESH BARMAN 29.01.26 ASI BIKASH BARMAN

Name of Accused person with 
Address

Alias Sex/ 
Age

Father/ Spouse 
Name

1 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1315, dt. 29.01.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
vide NCR No. 226

Ankush Roy Mahato of Gowala Busty, Santoshi 
Nagar, PS- SLG, Dist. DJG M/27 Suraj Mahato 29.01.26 ASI Passang Dawa Sherpa

2 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1315, dt. 29.01.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
vide NCR No. 226

Md. Mousam Raja of Qureshi Moholla, Mirza Galib 
Street, PS- SLG, Dist. DJG M/24 Md. Abdulla 29.01.26 ASI Passang Dawa Sherpa

3 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1316, dt. 29.01.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
vide NCR No. 227

Sajal Mandal of Janatanagar, Amar Sarani Road, 
W/No-44, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/31 Lt. Toshi Mandal 29.01.26 ASI Dhruba Misra

4 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1355, dt. 29.01.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
vide NCR No. 228 & 229

Dipu Das of Fapri, near Lokenath Mandir, PS- BKN, 
Dist. JPG M/22 Lt. Ashok Das 29.01.26 ASI Arjun Prasad Dhyani

5 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1355, dt. 29.01.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
vide NCR No. 228 & 229 Ashok Mangar of Kisna Busty, PS- KPG, Dist. KPG M/24 Tek Bdr. Mangar 29.01.26 ASI Arjun Prasad Dhyani

6 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1364, dt. 29.01.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
vide NCR No. 230 to 232

Sujay Biswas of Papiapara, Near Ashighar Krishna 
Yuba Club, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/21 Bimal Biswas 29.01.26 ASI Dipak Karmakar

7 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1364, dt. 29.01.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
vide NCR No. 230 to 232

Anil Chowhan of Bashjhar More, W/No-41, PS- BKN, 
Dist. JPG M/36 Lt. Mantu Chowhan 29.01.26 ASI Dipak Karmakar

8 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1364, dt. 29.01.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
vide NCR No. 230 to 232

Sushil Minj of Ranichira Tea Garden, Damdim Saili 
Hat, PS- Mal, Dist. JPG M/21 Lajrush Minj 29.01.26 ASI Dipak Karmakar

9 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 842, Dt. 29/01/26, U/S- 292 BNS Samir Haldar of Purba Majhabari, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/19 Akalu Haldar 29.01.26 ASI Madhu Sudan Barman

10 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 842, Dt. 29/01/26, U/S- 292 BNS Biplab Haldar of Majhabari, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/30 Fani Haldar 29.01.26 ASI Madhu Sudan Barman

11 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 842, Dt. 29/01/26, U/S- 292 BNS Lalchan Haldar of Do M/32 Jhant Haldar 29.01.26 ASI Madhu Sudan Barman

12 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 842, Dt. 29/01/26, U/S- 292 BNS Santosh Barman of Fakdaibari, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/19 Sushanta Barman 29.01.26 ASI Madhu Sudan Barman

13 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 842, Dt. 29/01/26, U/S- 292 BNS Ajay Hela of East Chayan, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/32 Ram Ch. Hela 29.01.26 ASI Madhu Sudan Barman

14 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 1410 DTD 29/01/2026  BASKELAL GOUTAM OF ALIBAD NAGAR PS AKBALI 
PUR DIST LAKNOW M/29   S/O SRILAL BALI 29.01.26 ASI BALARAM RAY 

CHOUDHURY

15 SPC BDR PS GDE NO-1436 DATED-29.01.26  RAJANI SAHA OF SOUTH AMBEDKAR COLONY PS 
SILIGURI DIST DJG  M/22  S/O SUDARSHAN 

SAHA 29.01.26 ASI SHEKAR LAMA 

16 SPC BDR PS GDE NO-1436 DATED-29.01.26  LALRI SINGH OF VIVEKANANDA PALLY PS BDR 
DIST DJG  M/38 

  S/O 
RAJENDRANATH 

SINGH
29.01.26 SI BINUP MAHATO 

17 SPC BDR PS GDE NO-1444 DATED-29.01.26  SOURAV CHEETRI OF HRIDAYPUR PS BANHAT 
DIST JALPAI GURI  M/38 S/O GANESH 

CHEETRI 29.01.26 ASI MUNNA AHMED

18 SPC BDR PS GDE NO-1444 DATED-29.01.26  AMIT SARKAR OF GOSSAINPUR PS BDR DIST DJG M/40   S/O AJIT SARKAR 29.01.26 ASI MUNNA AHMED

Name And Rank Of 
Arresting

Officer
Case refences

Name & Address Of The Arrestee (preventive arrest)
Date of  
Arrest

DAILY ARREST DETAILS - (SPECIFIC ARREST)

SL 
NO
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Commissione
rate 
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19 SPC BDR PS GDE NO-1444 DATED-29.01.26  SANJAY RAY OF GOSSANPUR PS BDR DIST DJG  M/26   S/OMANIK RAY 29.01.26 ASI AMIT LAMA 

20 SPC BDR PS GDE NO-1444 DATED-29.01.26  ARJIHD PROSAD OF BINAS NAGAR PS BDR DIST 
DJG  M/50 S/O LATE BINAY 

PROSAD 29.01.26 ASI MUNNA AHMED

21 SPC BDR PS GDE NO-1444 DATED-29.01.26  TRINATH BISWAS OF SIMULTALA PS BDR DIST 
DJG M/26   S/O  NIKHIL BISWAS 29.01.26 ASI MUNNA AHMED

22 SPC BDR PS GDE NO-1444 DATED-29.01.26  MD. AJMID KHA OF RAYABARI KANTIVITA PS 
PHYANSHIDEWA DIST DJG M/26 S/O MD NAMJUL 29.01.26 SI GOPAL RAY

23 SPC BDR PS GDE NO-1444 DATED-29.01.26  MD SAMAD OF DHUNU GHAW PS PHANSIDEWA 
DIST DJG M/24 S/O MD 

MAHIMUDDIN 29.01.26 SI GOPAL RAY

24 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1634/26 
Dated 29/01/2026 u/s-292 BNS Susanta Sarkar of Santipara,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 36/M Lt.Mihir Sarkar 29.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

25 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1634/26 
Dated 29/01/2026 u/s-292 BNS

Amar Mandal of Kumarpally,Dhanbad,PS-Thankar,Dist-
Shorha

45/M Lt.Sahadev Mandal 29.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

26 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1634/26 
Dated 29/01/2026 u/s-292 BNS

Subhankar Sarkar  of Santipara,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 39/M Lt.Mihir Sarkar 29.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

27 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1634/26 
Dated 29/01/2026 u/s-292 BNS

Sankar Das of Ambika Nagar,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 51/M Lt.Kartick Das 29.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

28 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1634/26 
Dated 29/01/2026 u/s-292 BNS

Md.Irfan of Nutan Para,Jalpaimore,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri

19/M Md.Sirtaz 29.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

29 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1634/26 
Dated 29/01/2026 u/s-34 /Police Act

Bikash Kumar of Gobindapur,PS-Gobindapur,Dist-
Noida

23/M Sunil Kumar 29.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

30 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1634/26 
Dated 29/01/2026 u/s-34 /Police Act

Matalu Ram of D.Kesamha,PS-Karma,Dist-
Munsur,Bihar

46/M Bodhi Ram 29.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

31 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1634/26 
Dated 29/01/2026 u/s-34 /Police Act

Asit Das of More Bazar,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 25/M Ramen Das 29.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

32 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1634/26 
Dated 29/01/2026 u/s-34 /Police Act

Asutosh Karmakar of Santipara,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 59/M Lt.Dulal Karmakar 29.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

33 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1634/26 
Dated 29/01/2026 u/s-34 /Police Act

Biren Roy  of Santipara,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 55/M Bhazan Roy 29.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

34 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1634/26 
Dated 29/01/2026 u/s-34 /Police Act

Ratan Das of Ambika Nagar,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 48/M Lt.Suresh Das 29.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

35 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO- 2001 DT-29/01/26 U/S- 292 
OF BNS

BIMAL KUMAR OF PROFFESOR COLONY,PS-
NAUGACHHIA,DIST-BHAGALPUR,BIHAR M/32 NARESH SAH 29.01.26 ASI DIPAK CHHETRI

36 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO- 2001 DT-29/01/26 U/S- 292 
OF BNS

SUBODH SAH OF MIRGANJ,PS+DIST-
PURNIA,BIHAR M/39 NARAYAN SAH 29.01.26 ASI DIPAK CHHETRI

37 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO- 2001 DT-29/01/26 U/S- 292 
OF BNS

MD KARIM OF SALBARI NAYA BUSTY,PS-
PRADHANNAGAR,DIST-DARJEELING M/27 LATE MD 

KAFALUDDIN 29.01.26 ASI DIPAK CHHETRI

38 SPC REF:NBMC OP GDE NO-885 DT-29/01/26 U/S-292 OF 
BNS

ANUP GHOSH OF PATICOLONY,W/NO-47,PS-
PRADHAN NAGAR,DIST-DARJEELING M/30 TAPAN GHOSH 29.01.26 SI ABHIJIT DAS

39 SPC REF:NBMC OP GDE NO-885 DT-29/01/26 U/S-292 OF 
BNS

DHANANJOY ROY OF DEBI THAKURBARI,PS-
RAJGANJ,DIST-JALPAIGURI M/27 BHUPAL ROY 29.01.26 SI ABHIJIT DAS

40 SPC REF:NBMC OP GDE NO-887 DT-29/01/26 U/S-292 OF 
BNS

DIPEN SUBBA OF DEBI THAKURBARI,PS-
RAJGANJ,DIST-JALPAIGURI M/27 LATE KISHOR 

SUBBA 29.01.26 ASI NAYAN KR DAS

41 SPC REF:MTG PS GDE NO-1982 DT-29/01/26 U/S-292 OF 
BNS

SAGAR DAS OF JHANKAR MORE,PS-
SILIGURI,DIST-DARJEELING M/19 UTTAM DAS 29.01.26 ASI CHANDAN 

CHAKRABORTY

42 SPC REF:MTG PS GDE NO-1982 DT-29/01/26 U/S-292 OF 
BNS

SAMEER OF NAHAL,PS-MASURI,DIST-
GHAZIABAD M/24 HAROON 29.01.26 ASI CHANDAN 

CHAKRABORTY

43 SPC REF:MTG PS GDE NO-1982 DT-29/01/26 U/S-292 OF 
BNS

MD FIROJ OF NAHAL,PS-MASURI,DIST-
GHAZIABAD M/32 SARIF 29.01.26 ASI CHANDAN 

CHAKRABORTY

44 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-925 DT- 29/01/26 U/S-34 P.ACT RAJA ALI  OF  RAVIR GANG  PS-RAVIR GANG  DIST-
CHAPRA(BIHAR) 20 M JAMALUDDIN 29.01.2026 SI KALCHAND MANDAL

45 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-925 DT- 29/01/26 U/S-34 P.ACT JAGOBANDHU DEBNATH OF  INDRAPUR  PS-
INDRAPUR  DIST-WEST TRIPURA 41 M RAKHA;L DEBNATH 29.01.2026 SI KALCHAND MANDAL

46 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-925 DT- 29/01/26 U/S-34 P.ACT
SANJOY DEBNATH   OF INDRAPUR  PS-INDRAPUR  DIST-
WEST TRIPURA

 30 M SWAPAN DEBNATH 29.01.2026 SI KALCHAND MANDAL

47 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-925 DT- 29/01/26 U/S-34 P.ACT KISORE SHARMA  OF INDRAPUR  PS-INDRAPUR  
DIST-WEST TRIPURA 30 M CHANDAN SHARMA 29.01.2026 SI KALCHAND MANDAL



48 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-934 DT- 29/01/26 U/S-34 P.ACT MANIRUL ISLAM   OF JOYPUR  PS-GOWALPARA 
DIST- GOWALPARA(ASSAM) 35 M AFZAL RAHEMAN 29.01.2026 ASI UTTAM KR DHAR

49 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-934 DT- 29/01/26 U/S-34 P.ACT JOHAR ALI OF   JOYPUR  PS-GOWALPARA  DIST-
GOWALPARA(ASSAM) 30 M ABDUL ALI 29.01.2026 ASI UTTAM KR DHAR

50 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-934 DT- 29/01/26 U/S-34 P.ACT RUPCHAND ALI   OF JOYPUR  PS GOWALPARA  DIST-
GOWALPARA(ASSAM) 30 M RAKESH ALI 29.01.2026 ASI UTTAM KR DHAR

51 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-934 DT- 29/01/26 U/S-34 P.ACT BIPLAB BISWAS  OF  UTOORAYAN  PS-MATIGARA  
DIST-DARJEELING 35 M  SATISH BISWAS 29.01.2026 ASI UTTAM KR DHAR

52 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-934 DT- 29/01/26 U/S-34 P.ACT SONAMBANSAL   OF KANHOLI  PS-CHAPRA  DIST-
CHAPRA(BIHAR) 35 M SUDIP BANSAL 29.01.2026 ASI UTTAM KR DHAR

53 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-934 DT- 29/01/26 U/S-34 P.ACT PALASH SARKAR  OF  HATIADANGA  PS- NJP  DIST- 
JALPAIGURI  35 M DILIP SARKAR 29.01.2026 ASI UTTAM KR DHAR

54 SPC PNT TOP GDE NO-644 DT- 29/01/26 U/S-34 P.ACT
LAXMAN SAHANI OF   VIVEKANANDA NAGAR, 

KAYLA DEPO, W/NO-07  PS-SILIGURI  DIST-
DARJEELING

26 M  DULARCHAN 
SAHANI 29.01.2026

ASI AMAL
BARMAN

55 SPC PNT TOP GDE NO-644 DT- 29/01/26 U/S-34 P.ACT
RAJESH SAHANI  OF  VIVEKANANDA NAGAR, 
KAYLA DEPO, W/NO-07  PS-SILIGURI DIST- 

DARJEELING
23 M MACCHO SAHANI 29.01.2026

ASI AMAL
BARMAN

56 SPC PNT TOP GDE NO-644 DT- 29/01/26 U/S-34 P.ACT
BIBRATA BARMAN OF  SUBHASH NAGAR, 

HAIDERPARA, W/NO-40  PS-BHAKTINAGAR DIST- 
JALPAIGURI

28 M LT. BISWANATH 
BARMAN 29.01.2026

ASI AMAL
BARMAN

57 SPC SLG PS GDE NO-1393 DT- 29/01/26 U/S-34 P.ACT SIRU SINGH  OF  BAGRAKOTE WARD NO 18  PS-
SILIGURI DIST- DARJEELING  37 M LT MOHINDAR SINGH 29.01.2026

ASI AMAL
BARMAN

58 SPC SLG PS GDE NO-1393 DT- 29/01/26 U/S-34 P.ACT BIJAY PASWAN  OF  BAGRAKOTE WARD NO 18  PS-
SILIGURI DIST- DARJEELING  45 M NANO PASWAN 29.01.2026 ASI SUBIR SEN

59 SPC SLG PS GDE NO-1393 DT- 29/01/26 U/S-34 P.ACT AJIT BANERJEE  OF  DESBANDHU PARA NEAR NTS 
MORE  PS-SILIGURI  DIST-DARJEELING 65 M LT SUTHIR BANERJEE 29.01.2026 ASI SUBIR SEN

60 SPC SLG PS GDE NO-1393 DT- 29/01/26 U/S-34 P.ACT
RAJA KUMAR DAS  OF  TIKIA PARA PS- SILIGURI  DIST-
DARJEELING 27 M LT KUSUM LAL DAS 29.01.2026 ASI SUBIR SEN

61 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.1082 DT.29.01.2026         u/s 
292 BNS         

Kamijul MD(23) OF.Sahebpara PO.Kamarvita 
PS.Bhorer Alo Dist.Jalpaiguri M/23 ISmail Haque 29.01.2026                   SI Sailesh Subba

62 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.1082 DT.29.01.2026         u/s 
292 BNS         

Niranjan Barman (24) OF.Farabari Bhelkipara 
PO.Sahudangi

PS.Bhorer Alo Dist.Jalpaiguri
M/24 Mahendra Barman 29.01.2026                   SI Sailesh Subba

63 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.1082 DT.29.01.2026         u/s 
292 BNS         

Sujit Sutradhar (45) OF.Farabari Bhelkipara 
PO.Sahudangi

PS.Bhorer Alo Dist.Jalpaiguri
M/45 Moni Sutradhar 29.01.2026                   SI Sailesh Subba

64 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.1082 DT.29.01.2026         u/s 
292 BNS         

Haradhan Das (35) OF.Hatiadanga PO.Sahudangi 
PS.Bhorer Alo Dist.Jalpaiguri M/35 Tarapada Das 29.01.2026                   SI Sailesh Subba

65 SPC PDN PS GDE No.1740  dated 29.01.26 U/S 34 P.Act              Jagadish Barman  of Darjeeling Sadar, PS- Sadar, 
Dist- Darjeeling M/32 Mainak Barman 29.01.26 ASI Bappy Das 

66 SPC PDN PS GDE No. 1746 dated 29.01.26 U/S 34 P.Act   Pawan Verma  of Chanapatti, PS Siliguri, Dist 
Darjeeling M/24 Pratik Verma 29.01.26 ASI Biplab Kr. Das 

67 SPC PDN PS GDE No. 1753 dated 29.01.26 U/S 34 P.Act    Joydeb Kr. Barman of Champasari Anchal, PS, 
Pradhannagar, Darjeeling M/32 Gopen Barman 29.01.26 ASI Jagannath Roy 








